
2025-2028 STIP

January CY26 STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm
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Schedule
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Schedule

Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Title Concept Limit Total Improvement Cost Reason

8040-00-20 BURNETT    STH-070 303 01JAN1960 25NOV2028 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
GRANTSBURG - 
SIREN  

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISITION/
8040-00-70 

S JOHNSON ST TO 
STH 35 S  

$15,000,000 - 
$16,999,999 STIP Lbl

6050-00-62 COLUMBIA     STH-022 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
STH 60 - 
MONTELLO   LFA/ PSRS20     

STH 16 TO NORTH 
COUNTY LINE  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

6060-00-64 COLUMBIA     STH-073 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
COLUMBUS - 
PRINCETON  LFA/ PSRS20     

STH 33 TO NORTH 
COUNTY LINE  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

5160-01-66 CRAWFORD   STH-035 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

LYNXVILLE - DE 
SOTO  LFA/ PSRS30     

LYNXVILLE TO DE 
SOTO  $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5790-01-36 CRAWFORD   STH-171 303 01JAN1960 15JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

FERRYVILLE - 
ROLLING GROUND    

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E PSRS40     STH 35 TO STH 27     $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

5726-07-64 DANE     STH-188 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
SAUK CITY - 
MERRIMAC  LFA/ PSRS30     

USH 12 TO NORTH 
COUNTY LINE  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1107-01-01 DODGE     IH-041 303 01JAN1960 22JAN2026
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

ALLENTON - FOND 
DU LAC         

DESIGN- FULL 
PS&E BRRHB    B-14-110 & B-14-116   $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 Advanced

1199-01-51 DOUGLAS    USH-002 304 01JAN1960 25MAY2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH  

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/119
9-00-77 

BELKNAP STREET, 
UP RR XING 186157V 

$100 MILLION OR 
GREATER Advanced

1199-01-52 DOUGLAS    USH-002 304 01JAN1960 25MAY2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH  

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/119
9-00-77 

BELKNAP STREET, 
CP RR XING 
691654N 

$100 MILLION OR 
GREATER Advanced

1195-00-67 DOUGLAS    USH-053 303 01JAN1960 25FEB2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
SOLON SPRINGS - 
SUPERIOR  

LFA/MEDIAN 
TUBULAR 
POSTS  

E STREET 
INTERSECTION   $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1199-00-56 DOUGLAS    LOC-STR 304 01JAN1960 25DEC2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH  

RR OPS- 
SURFACE/119
9-00-77 

WINTER ST, CP RR 
XING 691656C  

$100 MILLION OR 
GREATER Advanced

1199-01-53 DOUGLAS    LOC-STR 304 01JAN1960 25DEC2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

SUPERIOR - 
DULUTH  

RR OPS- 
SIGNALS/1199-
00-77 

WINTER STREET, 
BNSF RR XING 
085931A

$100 MILLION OR 
GREATER Advanced

5616-02-66 GRANT    STH-133 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

BOSCOBEL - 
MUSCODA  LFA/ PSRS30     

BOSCOBEL TO BLUE 
RIVER         $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 

Please click here to find the Wisconsin Section of the 
Tribal Transportation Improvement Program

https://highways.dot.gov/federal-lands/tribal/planning/ttp-stip-wisconsin.pdf
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1650-03-05 GRANT    USH-061 303 01JAN1960 07JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

DICKEYVILLE - 
LANCASTER  

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E RECST    

CTH B/ABING ROAD 
INTERSECTION      $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

5970-02-66 GREEN     STH-039 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
HOLLANDALE - 
NEW GLARUS  

LFA/ MISC/ 
SHOULDERIN
G  

IOWA COUNTY LINE 
TO NEW GLARUS     $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1706-03-04 GREEN     STH-011 303 01JAN1960 07JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 MONROE - BELOIT    

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E MISC    

CTH OK 
INTERSECTION    $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 Advanced

5321-00-60 GREEN     STH-104 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
BRODHEAD - 
BROOKLYN  

LFA/ MISC/ 
SHOULDERIN
G  

BRODHEAD TO 
BROOKLYN  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1662-02-02 IOWA     USH-018 303 01JAN1960 06JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

DODGEVILLE - MT 
HOREB  

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E RSRF20    

LEHNER ROAD TO 
USH 151 RAMP  $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 Advanced

5940-02-61 IOWA     STH-133 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

MUSCODA - LONE 
ROCK  

LFA/ PSRS10/ 
SEAL COAT     STH 80 TO STH 130     $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

3080-03-07 JEFFERSON    USH-018 303 01JAN1960 14JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

JEFFERSON - 
WALES  

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E RSRF20-
RAB  

C JEFFERSON LIMIT 
TO 0.26MI E CTH Y $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 Advanced

3080-03-06 JEFFERSON    USH-018 303 01JAN1960 13JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

CAMBRIDGE - 
JEFFERSON  

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E RECST    

CTH A 
INTERSECTION    $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

5880-09-60 JUNEAU     USH-012 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

TOMAH - 
MAUSTON   LFA/ PSRS30     

NEW LISBON CITY 
LIMITS  $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5010-04-65 JUNEAU     STH-080 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

HILLSBORO - NEW 
LISBON  LFA/ PSRS30     

UNION CENTER TO 
ELROY         $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5221-09-25 LA CROSSE     STH-035 302 01JAN1960 25AUG2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
LACROSSE - 
TREMPEALEAU    

RE/ 5221-09-
75 / RSRF30    

MONITOR STREET TO 
ST CLOUD STREET  

$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999 STIP Lbl

5221-09-23 LA CROSSE     STH-035 302 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
LACROSSE - 
TREMPEALEAU    

RE/ 5221-09-
73 / RSRF30    

JOHNSON STREET 
TO LA CROSSE 
STREET 

$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999 STIP Lbl

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 
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5221-09-24 LA CROSSE                     STH-035 302 01JAN1960 25NOV2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
LACROSSE - 
TREMPEALEAU             

RE/ 5221-09-
74 / PVRPLA            

LA CROSSE STREET 
TO MONITOR STREET 

$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999 STIP Lbl

5221-09-22 LA CROSSE                     STH-035 302 01JAN1960 25OCT2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
LACROSSE - 
TREMPEALEAU             

RE/ 5221-09-
72 / PVRPLA            

BARLOW STREET TO 
JOHNSON STREET    

$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999 STIP Lbl

5991-02-41 LA CROSSE                     
NON-
HWY 206 25JAN2028 25JAN2028 

$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

C ONALASKA, 
TRANSIT VANS           

C OF 
ONALASKA, 
PUB TRANS           TRANSIT VANS                       $250,000 - $499,999 STIP Lbl

5221-09-26 LA CROSSE                     STH-035 302 01JAN1960 25AUG2027 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

LACROSSE - 
TREMPEALEAU             

RE/ 5221-09-
76 / PVRPLA            

ST CLOUD STREET 
TO CUNNINGHAM ST   

$50,000,000 - 
$59,999,999 STIP Lbl

7575-09-72 LA CROSSE                     STH-016 302 01JAN1960 11JAN2028 $0 - $99,999
$750,000 - 
$999,999

LA CROSSE - 
SPARTA                 

CONST/WATER 
& SANITARY 
SEWER/PVRPL
A USH 53 TO STH 35                   $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 STIP Lbl

5569-00-30 LAFAYETTE                     STH-081 303 01JAN1960 15JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

PLATTEVILLE -
DARLINGTON            

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E MISC            

STH 80 TO 
DARLINGTON               $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

5967-00-62 LAFAYETTE                     STH-126 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 STH 81 - BELMONT                   

LFA/ PSRS10/ 
SEAL COAT             STH 81 TO BELMONT                  $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

1706-02-65 LAFAYETTE                     STH-011 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

SCHULLSBURG - 
MONROE               

LFA/ PSRS10/ 
SEAL COAT             

CTH KK TO GREEN 
COUNTY LINE        $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

1706-03-03 LAFAYETTE                     STH-011 303 01JAN1960 14JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

SHULLSBURG - 
MONROE                

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E MISC            

CTH E/SUMMIT 
ROAD 
INTERSECTION     $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 Advanced

4100-42-21
MANITOWO
C STH 042 303 25FEB2026 25FEB2026 

$750,000 - 
$999,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

CALUMET AVE, C 
MANITOWOC

RE 
OPS/PVRPLA IN 43 - S 30TH ST

$35,000,000 - 
$39,999,999 STIP Lbl

4085-71-71
MANITOWO
C STH 032 303 14NOV2028 14NOV2028 

$750,000 - 
$999,999

$10,000,000 - 
$10,999,999

WATER, 1ST & 
FREMONT ST, C 
KIEL

CONST 
OPS/PVRPLA 
B360238 STH 67 - 7TH STREET

$12,000,000 - 
$12,999,999 STIP Lbl

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 
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6999-17-02 MARATHON                      BUS-051 303 01JAN1960 22JAN2026
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 STH 52 - USH 51                    

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/RESURFA
CE          

STEWART AVENUE 
TO MERRILL AVENUE   $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 Advanced

6999-17-72 MARATHON                      BUS-051 303 12DEC2028 12DEC2028 
$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999 STH 52 - USH 51                    

CONST/RESUR
FACE                    

STEWART AVENUE 
TO MERRILL AVENUE   $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 STIP Lbl

2615-05-71 MILWAUKEE                     LOC-STR 211 25OCT2028 25OCT2028 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

C MILWAUKEE, 
16TH ST BIKE LANE     

CONST/PROTE
CTED BIKE 
LANE          

W HOWARD AVE TO 
W MANITOBA ST      $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 STIP Lbl

2185-05-22 MILWAUKEE                     STH-032 303 01JAN1960 25OCT2028 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C MILWAUKEE, S 
KINNICKINNIC AVE    

RE/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT            

E MORGAN AVE TO 
FULTON ST          

$15,000,000 - 
$16,999,999 Advanced

1693-09-13 MILWAUKEE                     
NON-
HWY 211 01JAN1960 25APR2026 $0 - $99,999

$3,000,000 - 
$3,999,999

TRANSIT SYSTEM 
BUS 
REPLACEMENT     

TST/BUS 
PURCHASE                   

7 MILWAUKEE CO 
BUSES PHASE 2 OF 2  

$10,000,000 - 
$10,999,999 STIP Lbl

2030-22-02 MILWAUKEE                     STH-100 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

C WAUWATOSA, 
MAYFAIR RD            

PE/FULL PS&E 
ROW/PSRS30            

EB IH94 OFF RAMP 
TO WATERTOWN 
PLANK $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

1693-21-17 MILWAUKEE                     
NON-
HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

MCTS MARKETING 
PUBLIC OUTREACH     

TST/MARKETIN
G                      

FY 27 INCREASE 
RIDERSHIP           $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 STIP Lbl

2185-05-01 MILWAUKEE                     STH-032 303 25APR2027 25JAN2027 
$750,000 - 
$999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

C SAINT FRANCIS, 
S KINNICKINNIC 
AVE

PE/FULL 
PS&E/PVRPLA                

E HOWARD AVE TO E 
MORGAN AVE       $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 Advanced

2040-18-21 MILWAUKEE                     STH-100 303 01JAN1960 25OCT2028 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

FRANKLIN - OAK 
CREEK               RE/PSRS30                          

ROOT RIVER BRIDGE 
TO STH 38        $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 Advanced

2185-05-02 MILWAUKEE                     STH-032 303 25MAY2026 25APR2026 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

C MILWAUKEE, S 
KINNICKINNIC AVE    

PE/FULL 
PS&E/PAVEME
NT 
REPLACEMENT  

E MORGAN AVE TO 
FULTON ST          

$15,000,000 - 
$16,999,999 Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 
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2040-18-01 MILWAUKEE                     STH-100 303 01JAN1960 25JAN2026 
$750,000 - 
$999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

FRANKLIN - OAK 
CREEK               

PE/FULL 
PSE/PSRS30                 

ROOT RIVER BRIDGE 
TO STH 38        $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 Advanced

2030-22-22 MILWAUKEE                     STH-100 303 25OCT2027 25JUL2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C WAUWATOSA, 
MAYFAIR RD            RE/PSRS30                          

EB IH94 OFF RAMP 
TO WATERTOWN 
PLANK $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

2185-05-21 MILWAUKEE                     STH-032 303 01JAN1960 25OCT2028 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C SAINT FRANCIS, 
S KINNICKINNIC 
AVE

RE/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT            

E HOWARD AVE TO E 
MORGAN AVE       $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 Advanced

5100-01-36 MONROE                        STH-033 303 01JAN1960 12JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

CASHTON - 
HILLSBORO                

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E PSRS40            

HILL STREET TO 
VERNON COUNTY 
LINE  $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 Advanced

1016-01-02 MONROE                        IH-090 303 01JAN1960 22JAN2026
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

LA CROSSE - 
MAUSTON                

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E BRRHB             

B-29-48,49; B-41-
68,69             $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 Advanced

1000-12-64 OUTAGAMIE IH 41 302 21JAN2026 22JAN2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

WISDOT 
WORKFORCE DEV 
SAFETY FIRST

AUGMENTED 
REALITY PILOT

FFY25 STIC 
INCENTIVE 
PROGRAM $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

4676-04-71 OUTAGAMIE CTH N 206 10MAR2026 10MAR2026 
$6,000,000 - 
$6,999,999

$6,000,000 - 
$6,999,999

T BUCHANAN, CTH 
P

CONST 
OPS/RECST CTH KK TO CTH CE $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 STIP Lbl

4657-28-70 OUTAGAMIE                     LOC-STR 205 14DEC2027 14DEC2027 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

T GRAND CHUTE, 
WEST SUNNYVIEW 
ROAD 

CONST 
OPS/BRRPL/B-
44-0491          

TRIBUTARY OF MUD 
CREEK BRIDGE      $500,000 - $749,999 STIP Lbl

1000-12-64 OUTAGAMIE                     IH-041 302 01JAN1960 22JAN2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

WISDOT 
WORKFORCE DEV 
SAFETY FIRST  

AUGMENTED 
REALITY PILOT            

FFY25 STIC 
INCENTIVE 
PROGRAM       $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 Advanced

7640-00-74 PIERCE                        STH-029 303 01JAN1960 14NOV2028 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

RIVER FALLS - 
SPRING VALLEY        

CONSTRUCTIO
N/BRIDGE 
REHAB          

TRIBBELLE RIVER 
BRIDGE B-47-0631   $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

1570-00-83 POLK                          USH-008 303 01JAN1960 12SEP2028 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

ST CROIX FALLS - 
TURTLE LAKE       

CONSTRUCTIO
N/BRIDGE 
REHAB          

BALSAM BRANCH 
CREEK B-48-0030      $250,000 - $499,999 STIP Lbl

5110-01-33 RICHLAND                      STH-131 303 01JAN1960 15JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

READSTOWN - 
ONTARIO                

DESIGN-FULL 
PS&E PSRS40/ 
B-52-52   

S COMMERCIAL ST 
TO N COUNTY LINE   $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 
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1640-06-60 RICHLAND    USH-014 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

READSTOWN - 
RICHLAND CENTER   LFA/ PSRS30     

STH 171 TO 
RICHLAND CENTER    $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5990-05-71 ROCK    
VAR-
HWY 206 25MAR2028 25MAR2028 

$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C JANESVILLE, W. 
BANK PED 
LIGHTING 

CONST/PED 
LIGHTING  

W. CENTERWAY TO
E. MILWAUKEE ST. $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5573-03-67 SAUK    STH-033 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
REEDSBURG - 
BARABOO  

LFA/ PSRS20/ 
ROUT AND 
SEAL  STH 136 TO USH 12     $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1670-02-65 SAUK    USH-012 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

WISCONSIN DELLS 
- SAUK CITY 

LFA/ PSRS10/ 
CONC JT 
REPAIR  IH 90 TO CTH Z    $100,000 - $249,999 STIP Lbl

5060-00-08 SAUK    STH-023 303 01JAN1960 07JAN2026 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

REEDSBURG - 
WISCONSIN DELLS   

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E --TBD--    BURRITT AVENUE    $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 Advanced

8170-00-70 SAWYER     STH-070 303 09NOV2027 09NOV2027 
$6,000,000 - 
$6,999,999

$6,000,000 - 
$6,999,999 OJIBWA - OXBO     

CONSTRUCTIO
N/ PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT STH 27 S TO CTH W    $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 STIP Lbl

1000-50-90

SOUTHEAST 
REGION 
WIDE  

NON-
HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

TRAVEL DEMAND 
MANAGEMENT   P&A/MISC    REGION WIDE, FY 27    $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

1082-06-27 STATEWIDE     
VAR-
HWY 305 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 

$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999

$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999

STATEWIDE 
TRAFFIC 
OPERATIONS PLAN  

FY27 ANNUAL 
WORK 
PROGRAM   

ANNUAL OPERATING 
SUPPORT         $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 STIP Lbl

1009-43-76 STATEWIDE     
NON-
HWY 303 01JAN1960 15SEP2026 $0 - $99,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

2026/2027 
STATEWIDE TREE 
CLEARING  CONST/MISC     

NC REGION 
VARIOUS COUNTIES    $750,000 - $999,999 STIP Lbl

1000-06-69 STATEWIDE     
VAR-
HWY 303 01JAN1960 22JAN2026

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

CY26_CY27 
BRIDGE 
INSPECTION  

VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS/B
RIDGE 
INSPECTION

STATEWIDE, 
VARIOUS HIGHWAYS   $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 



2025-2028 STIP

January CY26 STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm
Prior 
Schedule

Current 
Schedule

Prior Estimate
Current 
Estimate

Title Concept Limit Total Improvement Cost Reason

7130-02-70
TREMPEALE
AU  STH-093 303 01JAN1960 14NOV2028 $0 - $99,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

INDEPENDENCE - 
ELEVA  

CONSTRUCTIO
N/BRRHB    

CHIMNEY ROCK 
CREEK BRIDGE B-61-
0052 $750,000 - $999,999 STIP Lbl

7505-00-24
TREMPEALE
AU  STH-121 303 01JAN1960 25NOV2028 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

INDEPENDENCE - 
NORTHFIELD  

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISTION/7
505-00-74 

STH 93 S TO USH 
53S  $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 STIP Lbl

7720-00-52
TREMPEALE
AU  STH-095 303 25JUN2026 25JUN2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

C ARCADIA, MAIN 
STREET  

RR 
OPS/CROSSIN
G SURFACE     

WCL RR XING 
281828B  $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 STIP Lbl

1640-04-64 VERNON    USH-014 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
WESTBY - 
READSTOWN     

LFA/ MISC/ 
REPLACE 
PIPES  

VIROQUA TO 
READSTOWN  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

5110-01-62 VERNON    STH-131 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
READSTOWN - 
ONTARIO  LFA/ PSRS30     

READSTOWN TO 
VIOLA  $0 - $99,999 STIP Lbl

3325-07-21 WALWORTH   STH-067 303 25APR2028 25APR2028 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
WILLIAMS BAY - 
ELKHORN  RE/RSRF10     STH 50 TO IH 43 I/C    $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 STIP Lbl

3100-05-23 WAUKESHA    STH-067 303 25APR2027 25APR2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
DOUSMAN-
OCONOMOWOC    

RE/MULTI-USE 
PATH  

0.1 MI S OF USH 18 
TO AURORA DR    $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 STIP Lbl

3110-08-51 WAUKESHA    STH-059 303 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

WHITEWATER - 
MILWAUKEE  

RR/XING 
SIGNALS/WSO
R DOT 
391546N  

W COUNTY LINE TO 
CTH X         

$15,000,000 - 
$16,999,999 STIP Lbl

6190-18-21
WINNEBAG
O  STH-116 303 01JAN1960 25DEC2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

OMRO - 
WINNECONNE    

RE 
OPS/COLD20    

WHISPERING WAY - 
N 9TH STREET      $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 STIP Lbl

6140-04-00 WOOD    STH-013 303 01JAN1960 22JAN2026
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

C WI RAPIDS, 
RIVERVIEW 
EXPRESS WAY 

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/PVRPLA    

LINCOLN STREET TO 
GRAND AVE        

$20,000,000 - 
$24,999,999 Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past,  
current, and future project phases which may be 
outside of the four year STIP cycle, and is for 
illustrative purposes only. 



Year TIP ID Grant Name Recipient Type of Work Termini
Length 

(miles)

 Total Project 

Costs ($) 

Federal Dollars 

($)

Responsible 

Agency

In Previous 

STIP?

Year(s) 

of 

Obligation

2026 252-26-001 VT II (ADA) City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $1,963,180 $801,590 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-002 Outagamie  Elderly City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $56,380 $22,190 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-003 VTII Sunday City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $12,900 $3,700 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-005 Calumet Van City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $44,440 $11,420 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-006 NW Dial-A-Ride City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $91,840 $35,070 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-007 VT Connector City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $320,320 $146,160 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-008 Trolley City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $26,340 $13,170 Valley Transit No 2026

2026 252-26-004 Outagamie Rural City of Appleton/Valley Transit Operations
Fox Cities 

TMA
0 $364,180 $146,090 Valley Transit No 2026

*Contracted services for Valley Transit Paratransit Operations

Section 5307

Section 5310

2025-2028 STIP

January CY26 STIP Amendment




